Central Plains .
Cancer Services v

TRANSPORTATION FOR RURAL
CANCER PATIENTS

Central Plains Cancer Services

How our program works...

Cancer patients who require this service will
be picked up at their residence (IN TOWN or
RURAL) and returned following their
appointment. A family member or friend is
welcome to travel with the patient. The
transportation program is only for cancer
patients with appointments at recognized
cancer facilities, hospitals or doctor’s
offices. This program covers all cancer
related trips.

The cost to the patient is $25 round trip to
any location within Manitoba. Local trips
$10. Patients will be invoiced for their trip,
do not pay the driver directly.

The remainder of the cost is covered by
Central Plains Cancer Services, made
possible by money raised through
fundraising initiatives, donations,
canvassing and memoriam donations.

Questions?

Contact Sharilyn Knox at 204-857-6100
or cpcancerservices@shaw.ca

People Helping People — Committed to Caring

DRIVER LIST

Gladstone

Linda Crooks

Weldon Fehr

Donna Rink

Helen Fehr

John Lea

Roy Lees

Gwen Spek

Robert Olson

(No Winnipeg trips please)

Plumas
Alex Porosky
Allison Dayholos
Brenda Tonn
Isabel Dixon
(No Winnipeg trips please)
Jo-Anne Oswald
Laura Frechette
Valerie Thomson
Ted Mauthe

Langruth
Terri Soos

To make travel arrangements please contact the
following directly or our office (204-857-6100):

204-385-2498
204-385-2967
204-385-2883
204-385-2785
204-385-3838
204-385-2324
204-385-2936
204-385-2647

204-386-2598
204-386-2229
204-386-2072
204-386-2011

204-386-2223
204-720-8913
204-386-2623
204-386-2314

204-445-2275

Drivers...are you still
comfortable making trips to
our major cancer centres?

Would you like your name
taken off our contact list?

Please contact Sharilyn at
our office, 204-857-6100



mailto:cpcancerservices@shaw.ca

