

TRANSPORTATION FOR RURAL CANCER PATIENTS

Central Plains Cancer Services

How our program works...

Cancer patients who require this service will be picked up at their residence (IN TOWN or RURAL) and returned following their appointment. A family member or friend is welcome to travel with the patient. The transportation program is only for cancer patients with appointments at recognized cancer facilities, hospitals or doctor's offices. This program covers all cancer related trips.

The cost to the patient is \$25 round trip to any location within Manitoba. Local trips \$10. Patients will be invoiced for their trip, do not pay the driver directly.

The remainder of the cost is covered by Central Plains Cancer Services, made possible by money raised through fundraising initiatives, donations, canvassing and memoriam donations.

Questions?

Contact Sharilyn Knox at 204-857-6100 or cpcancerservices@shaw.ca

People Helping People – Committed to Caring

DRIVER LIST

To make travel arrangements please contact the following directly or our office (204-857-6100):

Gladstone

Linda Crooks	204-385-2498
Weldon Fehr	204-385-2967
Donna Rink	204-385-2883
Helen Fehr	204-385-2785
John Lea	204-385-3838
Roy Lees	204-385-2324
Gwen Spek	204-385-2936
Robert Olson	204-385-2647
(No Winnipeg trips please)	

Plumas

Alex Porosky	204-386-2598
Allison Dayholos	204-386-2229
Brenda Tonn	204-386-2072
Isabel Dixon	204-386-2011
(No Winnipeg trips please)	
Jo-Anne Oswald	204-386-2223
Laura Frechette	204-720-8913
Valerie Thomson	204-386-2623
Ted Mauthe	204-386-2314

Langruth

Terri Soos 204-445-2275

Drivers...are you still comfortable making trips to our major cancer centres? Would you like your name taken off our contact list? Please contact Sharilyn at our office, 204-857-6100